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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 314

(By MR. TRAUBERT)

[Passed March 10, 1851; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article ten, chapter twenty-one-a of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section to be desig-
nated section eighteen, relating to unemployment com-
pensation.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article ten, chapter twenty-one-a of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended by adding thereto a new section to be designated
section eighteen to read as follows:

Section 18. Whenever legislation enacted by the con-

2 gress of the United States providing for a federal pay

3 roll tax against which the contribution required by this
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chapter may be credited, is repealed, amended, inter-
preted, affected, or otherwise changed in such manner
that no portions of the contributions required by this
chapter may be thus credited, then upon the date of such
change the provisions of this chapter requiring contri-
butions and providing for payment of benefits shall cease
to be operative. If thereafter such credit be allowed, the
terms of this chapter shall as of the date of such allow-
ance of credit, again become operative and collections of

contributions and payment of benefits shall be resumed.
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